
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Kadina CBD Upgrade 134 days? Mon 21-11-16 Thu 25-05-17

2 Contract Let from Client 1 day Mon 21-11-16 Mon 21-11-16

3 UUB to issue Subcontract Agreements 1 day Tue 22-11-16 Tue 22-11-16

4 Sub trade JSEA/SWMES submission to UUB 1 day Tue 22-11-16 Tue 22-11-16

5 UUB to Evaluate JSEA 1 day Wed 23-11-16 Wed 23-11-16

6 Submission of Job Safety to Client 1 day Thu 24-11-16 Thu 24-11-16

7 Resident Notification 1 day Wed 23-11-16 Wed 23-11-16

8 Project Mobilisation 2 days Mon 21-11-16 Tue 22-11-16

9 Confirm Delivery of Concrete Materials 1 day Mon 21-11-16 Mon 21-11-16

10 Site Establishment and Safety inductions 1 day Mon 21-11-16 Mon 21-11-16

11 Survey Set out 1 day Mon 21-11-16 Mon 21-11-16

12 Locate Services 1 day Tue 22-11-16 Tue 22-11-16

13 Demolition Works 109 days Mon 21-11-16 Thu 20-04-17

14 Remove Existing Carpark West 2 days Mon 21-11-16 Tue 22-11-16

15 Remove Existing Carpark - East 3 days Mon 23-01-17 Wed 25-01-17

16 Remove Western Section Frances Terrace 4 days Wed 22-02-17 Mon 27-02-17

17 Remove Central Section Frances Terrace 4 days Thu 16-03-17 Tue 21-03-17

18 Remomove Eastern Section Frances Terrace 4 days Mon 17-04-17 Thu 20-04-17

19 Earthworks 51 days Wed 23-11-16 Wed 01-02-17

20 Cut to spoil CP - West 5 days Wed 23-11-16 Tue 29-11-16

21 Cut to spoil CP - East 5 days Thu 26-01-17 Wed 01-02-17

22 Stormwater Drainage 128 days? Mon 28-11-16 Wed 24-05-17

23 Carpark Drainage 128 days? Mon 28-11-16 Wed 24-05-17

24 Excavate, Install and Backfill - Line 1 14 days Thu 02-02-17 Tue 21-02-17

25 Excavate, Install and Backfill - Line 2 10 days Mon 05-12-16 Fri 16-12-16

26 Excavate, Install and Backfill - Line 2 2 days Mon 16-01-17 Tue 17-01-17

27 Excavate, Install and Backfill - Misc Lines 8 days Tue 28-02-17 Thu 09-03-17

28 Christmas Shut Down 20 days? Mon 19-12-16 Fri 13-01-17

29 Digby Street (Line 16) 56 days Mon 28-11-16 Mon 13-02-17

30 Road Crossing Frances Terrace 5 days Mon 28-11-16 Fri 02-12-16

31 750mm 7 days Wed 18-01-17 Thu 26-01-17

32 600mm 2 days Fri 27-01-17 Mon 30-01-17

33 525mm 2 days Tue 31-01-17 Wed 01-02-17

34 450mm & 375mm 2 days Thu 02-02-17 Fri 03-02-17

35 375mm Crossings and Pits 6 days Mon 06-02-17 Mon 13-02-17

36 Goyder Street (line 12) 21 days Tue 14-02-17 Tue 14-03-17

37 900mm 4 days Tue 14-02-17 Fri 17-02-17

38 750mm 3 days Mon 20-02-17 Wed 22-02-17

39 600mm 2 days Thu 23-02-17 Fri 24-02-17

40 525mm 2 days Mon 27-02-17 Tue 28-02-17

41 450mm-375mm 4 days Wed 01-03-17 Mon 06-03-17

42 375mm Crossings and Pits 6 days Tue 07-03-17 Tue 14-03-17

43 Draper Street (Line 5) 18 days Wed 15-03-17 Fri 07-04-17

44 1050mm 4 days Wed 15-03-17 Mon 20-03-17

45 900mm 2 days Tue 21-03-17 Wed 22-03-17

46 525mm-450mm 3 days Thu 23-03-17 Mon 27-03-17

47 375mm 4 days Tue 28-03-17 Fri 31-03-17

48 375mm Crossings and Pits 5 days Mon 03-04-17 Fri 07-04-17

49 Graves Street (Line 7 & Misc) 19 days Mon 10-04-17 Thu 04-05-17

50 900mm 2 days Mon 10-04-17 Tue 11-04-17

51 750mm 4 days Wed 12-04-17 Mon 17-04-17

52 375mm Crossings and Pits 7 days Tue 18-04-17 Wed 26-04-17

53 Drainage from line 16 6 days Thu 27-04-17 Thu 04-05-17

54 Hallet Street (Line 7) 14 days Fri 05-05-17 Wed 24-05-17

55 600mm 2 days Fri 05-05-17 Mon 08-05-17

56 525mm 4 days Tue 09-05-17 Fri 12-05-17

57 450mm-375mm 3 days Mon 15-05-17 Wed 17-05-17

58 375mm Crossings and Pits 5 days Thu 18-05-17 Wed 24-05-17

59 Pavement Construction 92 days Wed 18-01-17 Thu 25-05-17

60 Frances Terrace 50 days Tue 28-02-17 Mon 08-05-17

61 Western Section 12 days Tue 28-02-17 Wed 15-03-17

62 Subgrade Preparation 1 day Tue 28-02-17 Tue 28-02-17

63 Proof Roll 1 day Wed 01-03-17 Wed 01-03-17

64 Sub Base Layer 1 1 day Thu 02-03-17 Thu 02-03-17

65 Sub Base Layer 2 1 day Fri 03-03-17 Fri 03-03-17

66 Base Course 1 day Mon 06-03-17 Mon 06-03-17

67 Kerb 2 days Tue 07-03-17 Wed 08-03-17

68 Asphalt 2 days Thu 09-03-17 Fri 10-03-17

69 Footpath Preparation 3 days Mon 13-03-17 Wed 15-03-17

70 Central Section (including Roundabout) 18 days Wed 22-03-17 Fri 14-04-17

71 Subgrade Preparation 1 day Wed 22-03-17 Wed 22-03-17

72 Proof Roll 1 day Thu 23-03-17 Thu 23-03-17

73 Sub Base Layer 1 2 days Fri 24-03-17 Mon 27-03-17

74 Sub Base Layer 2 1 day Tue 28-03-17 Tue 28-03-17

75 Base Course 1 day Wed 29-03-17 Wed 29-03-17

76 Kerb 3 days Thu 30-03-17 Mon 03-04-17

77 Heavey Duty Concrete 2 days Tue 04-04-17 Wed 05-04-17

78 Asphalt 3 days Thu 06-04-17 Mon 10-04-17

79 Footpath Preparation 4 days Tue 11-04-17 Fri 14-04-17

80 Eastern Section 12 days Fri 21-04-17 Mon 08-05-17

81 Subgrade Preparation 1 day Fri 21-04-17 Fri 21-04-17

82 Proof Roll 1 day Mon 24-04-17 Mon 24-04-17

83 Sub Base Layer 1 1 day Tue 25-04-17 Tue 25-04-17

84 Sub Base Layer 2 1 day Wed 26-04-17 Wed 26-04-17

85 Base Course 1 day Thu 27-04-17 Thu 27-04-17

86 Kerb 2 days Fri 28-04-17 Mon 01-05-17

87 Asphalt 1 day Tue 02-05-17 Tue 02-05-17

88 Footpath Preparation 4 days Wed 03-05-17 Mon 08-05-17

89 Carpark 86 days Wed 18-01-17 Wed 17-05-17

90 Western Section 23 days Wed 18-01-17 Fri 17-02-17

91 Conduits 3 days Wed 18-01-17 Fri 20-01-17

92 Subgrade 5 days Mon 23-01-17 Fri 27-01-17

93 Sub Base 5 days Mon 30-01-17 Fri 03-02-17

94 Base Course 5 days Mon 06-02-17 Fri 10-02-17

95 Kerb 3 days Mon 13-02-17 Wed 15-02-17

96 Asphalt 2 days Thu 16-02-17 Fri 17-02-17

97 Central Section 23 days Mon 20-02-17 Wed 22-03-17

98 Conduits 3 days Mon 20-02-17 Wed 22-02-17

99 Subgrade 5 days Thu 23-02-17 Wed 01-03-17

100 Sub Base 5 days Thu 02-03-17 Wed 08-03-17

101 Base Course 5 days Thu 09-03-17 Wed 15-03-17

102 Kerb 3 days Thu 16-03-17 Mon 20-03-17

103 Asphalt 2 days Tue 21-03-17 Wed 22-03-17

104 Eastern Section 20 days Thu 23-03-17 Wed 19-04-17

105 Conduits 3 days Thu 23-03-17 Mon 27-03-17

106 Subgrade 4 days Tue 28-03-17 Fri 31-03-17

107 Sub Base 4 days Mon 03-04-17 Thu 06-04-17

108 Base Course 4 days Fri 07-04-17 Wed 12-04-17

109 Kerb 3 days Thu 13-04-17 Mon 17-04-17

110 Asphalt 2 days Tue 18-04-17 Wed 19-04-17

111 Lighting, Light Duty Concrete, Bollards and Line Marking 37 days Tue 28-03-17 Wed 17-05-17

112 Lighting 12 days Tue 28-03-17 Wed 12-04-17

113 Light Duty Concrete 10 days Thu 13-04-17 Wed 26-04-17

114 Bollards 7 days Thu 27-04-17 Fri 05-05-17

115 Line Marking 8 days Mon 08-05-17 Wed 17-05-17

116 Practical Completion 1 day Thu 25-05-17 Thu 25-05-17
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